SINGER® SEWING COMPANY LIMITED WARRANTY STEAMWORKS PRO GARMENT STEAMER

IMPORTANT: SAVE THIS DOCUMENT AND KEEP IT IN A SAFE PLACE

What Does This Limited Warranty Cover?

The SINGER SteamWorks Pro Garment Steamer is warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship.

How Long Is This Limited Warranty?

The warranty for the GARMENT STEAMER's wiring and electronic parts is for a period of two (2) years from the date of purchase.

The warranty for all other parts of the GARMENT STEAMER is for a period of ninety (90) days from the date of purchase.

What Will SINGER Do?

If the electronic parts and/or the other parts in the GARMENT STEAMER, after inspection by SINGER, prove to be defective during the applicable warranty period(s), the electronic parts and/or the other parts will be repaired or replaced at SINGER's option, without charge, except for any expense associated with sending the GARMENT STEAMER to SINGER.

If SINGER sends a replacement GARMENT STEAMER, it will carry the remaining warranty of the original GARMENT STEAMER.

Who Is Covered By This Limited Warranty?

This warranty may only be used by the original consumer owner of the GARMENT STEAMER and may not be transferred or assigned.

What Are The Other Exclusions or Limitations?

- Service under this warranty may only be obtained within the 48 contiguous states, Alaska, Hawaii and Canada.
- The GARMENT STEAMER is warranted only for normal household (noncommercial) use. This warranty does not cover defect(s) caused by abuse, lack of maintenance or other neglect, failure to follow the care, cleaning or other instructions for the GARMENT STEAMER, misuse, or events beyond our control.
- ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY APPLICABLE TO THE GARMENT STEAMER, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND/OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IS LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THIS WRITTEN WARRANTY. SINGER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL ECONOMIC DAMAGES RESULTING FROM BREACH OF THIS WARRANTY OR ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY.
- SINGER does not authorize any person to create for it any obligation or liability in connection with the GARMENT STEAMER and any of its parts beyond those set forth in this warranty.
- SINGER disclaims liability under this warranty for any damage or defect resulting from the use of other than SINGER parts and SINGER approved service in the repair and maintenance of the GARMENT STEAMER.

Does State Law Affect My Rights?

- This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.
- Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you.
- Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

How Do I Get Service Under The Warranty?

Service under the warranty may be obtained by returning the GARMENT STEAMER with:

- 1. This original warranty document; and
- 2. Proof of purchase (such as the purchase receipt) to:

SINGER Sewing Company ATTN: Service Department 1224 Heil Quaker Boulevard LaVergne, TN 37068

What If I Have Questions About The Warranty?

If you have any questions regarding these warranties, please contact us:

SINGER Sewing Company 1-800-4-SINGER E-mail: talktoUS@singerco.com

ATTN: Consumer Affairs (1-800-474-6437) 1224 Heil Quaker Boulevard

LaVergne, TN 37068

or through the Customer Service Area of our web site: www.singerco.com



SINGER® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF THE SINGER COMPANY LIMITED.